
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Bedford Birch Cove: Len Goucher (PC) 

Official Agent: James Harlow 
Date Filed: August 10, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 87,699.05 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 26,432.52 
 
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all      
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election   
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a 
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and      
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 

 

 Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement 1  
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 5,858.43  $5,661.15

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
1,514.43 0.00

Expense Category 
 

62,986.29 62,986.29
 
Travel 

 
0.00 154.43

 
Campaign Functions 

 
1,463.12 211.62

 
Other 

 
0.00

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 71,822.27 $ 69,013.49

  

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00 0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 71,822.27 $ 69,013.49  



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Bedford Birch Cove: Kelly Regan (NSLP) 

Official Agent: Bryan Duffy 
Date Filed: August 17, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 87,699.05 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 26,432.52 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all          
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election       
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a     
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and          
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
      

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement 1  
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 8,533.17  $7,461.99

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
0.00 0.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
46,971.45 49,279.35

 
Travel 

 
0.00 0.00

 
Campaign Functions 

 
94.99 94.99

 
Other 

 
4,785.81 2,477.91

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
270.46 229.07

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 60,655.88 $59,543.31

  

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00 0.00

 
  Total $ 60,655.88 $ 59,543.31



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Bedford Birch Cove: Brian Mosher (NDP) 

Official Agent: David Wright 
Date Filed: August 18, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 87,699.05 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 26,432.52 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 3,926.77

 
$ 3,926.77

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
8,106.17

 
8,106.17

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
14,624.14

 
14,624.14

 
Travel 

 
1,286.24

 
1,286.24

 
Campaign Functions 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
2,524.32

 
2,524.32

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 30,467.64

 
$ 30,467.64

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 30,467.64

 
$ 30,467.64



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Bedford Birch Cove: Neil Green (GPNS) 

Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert 
Date Filed: August 14, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 87,699.05 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 26,432.52 
 

 
Expense Category 

 
Filed by Official 

Agent  

 
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00  
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 
 
Publicity / Advertising 0.00 
 
Travel 0.00 
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 
 
Other 0.00 
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 
 
  Subtotal $ 0.00 
 
  
 
Disputed Claims 0.00 
 
  Total $ 0.00 

 
                                                                                           

 


